```
1
   Aaron D. Grigsby
   Nevada Bar No. 9043
2
   The Grigsby Law Group
   A Professional Corporation
3
   2880 W. Sahara Ave.
   Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
4
   Telephone: (702) 202-5235
5
   Facsimile: (702) 944-7856
   aaron@grigsbylawgroup.com
6
   Attorney for Paula Beasley
7
```

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

vs.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MATTHEW WADE BEASLEY et al.,

Defendants

THE JUDD IRREVOCABLE TRUST et al.

Relief Defendants

Case No.:2:22-CV-00612-CDS-EJY

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE COURT'S September 19, 2023, MINUTE ORDER (ECF No. 574)

Aaron D. Grigsby, Esq., submits this Notice of Compliance with the Court's September 19, 2023, Minute Order (ECF No. 574). On September 19, 2023, this Court issued a Minute Order granting the undersigned's Emergency Motion to Withdraw. As part of the Minute Order, the undersigned was ordered to serve Paula Beasley with a copy of the Minute Order by electronic and U.S. Mail. Pursuant to the Minute Order the undersigned served Paula Beasly with a copy of the Minute Order by electronic mail, U.S. Mail and Certified Mail¹.

¹ Certified mailing number 70221670000136958559

Case 2:22-cv-00612-CDS-EJY Document 577 Filed 09/20/23 Page 2 of 3

DATED this 20th day of September, 2023 GRIGSBY LAW GROUP A Professional Corporation /s/ Aaron Grigsby By: Aaron D. Grigsby, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 9046 2880 W. Sahara Ave. Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

The Grigsby Law Group 2880 W. Sahara Ave, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Tel: (702) 202-5235

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that service of the Notice of Compliance with the Court's September 19, 2023, Minute Order (ECF No. 574) was made on the 20th day of September, 2023, was filed electronically via the Court's CM/ECF system. Notice of filing will be served on all parties by operation of the Court's CM/ECF system and parties may access this filing through the Court's CM/ECF system and by serving via e-mail or United States Mail to the following address.

Paula Beasley 5317 Schoofey Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89166 (702) 515-9660

/s/ Jackson Newark

Employee of The Grigsby Law Group